

**BID TABULATION  
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES  
MAY 6, 2015**

VENDOR	TOTAL AWARD
ATRA JANITORIAL SUPPLY CO., INC.	\$2,094.25
BIOSHINE	\$51.80
CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$1,663.61
CENTRAL POLY BAG CORP.	\$2,700.00
COOPER ELECTRIC	\$6,839.28
HILLYARD, INC.	\$9,877.00
INDCO INC.	\$9,564.20
INTERBORO PACKAGING CORPORATION	\$6,730.00
SCOLES FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES	\$25,196.49
SIMPLIFY CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS	\$74,150.55
SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	\$6,041.87
UNIPAK CORP.	\$397.20
UNITED SALES USA CORP	\$19,950.00
W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1,929.02

Wall Township Public Schools  
Awarded Custodial Supply Bid Tabulation 2015-2016

Attachment B9

Atra Janitorial Supply Co, Inc	Pompton Plains, NJ		\$2,094.25
Bio Shine, Inc	Spotswood, NJ		\$51.80
Calico Industries, Inc.	Annapolis Junction, MD		\$1,663.61
Central Poly Bag Corp.	Linden, NJ		\$2,700.00
Cooper Electric	Monroe, NJ		\$6,839.28
Hillyard Inc.	Warminster, PA		\$9,877.00
Indco Inc.	Gloucester City, NJ		\$9,564.20
Interboro Packaging Corporation	Montgomery, NY		\$6,730.00
Scoles Floorshine Industries	Farmingdale, NJ		\$25,196.49
Simplify Chemical Solutions Inc.	Belmar, NJ		\$74,150.55
Spruce Industries	Rahway, NJ		\$6,041.87
Supply King LLC.	Neptune, NJ		\$397.20
United Sales USA Corp.	Brooklyn, NY		\$19,950.00
WB Mason Company, Inc.	Cranbury, NJ		\$1,929.02
		<b>Total for all Vendors</b>	<b>\$167,185.27</b>

Atra	Trowel Hand Mop - Sample Required 16" hand trowel, extra grip velcro, Gray	Each	25	\$13.91	\$347.75
Atra	Trowel Pad - Sample Required 16" microfiber twist loop, 16" mop w/with velcro back, white/violet yarn and white back	Each	200	\$7.29	\$1,458.00
Atra	Trowel Pad Charging Bucket - 2.5 gal charging bucket w/ handle and hermetic cover, top down, holds 15 16" mops, Blue	Each	10	\$28.85	\$288.50
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,094.25</b>
Bio Shine	Laundry Detergent - liquid, safe for all washing machines	Each	20	\$2.59	\$51.80
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$51.80</b>
Calico	Floor Pad - 13" red (daily scrubbing)	5 per box	25	\$6.84	\$171.00
Calico	Floor Pad - 20" red (daily scrubbing)	5 per box	10	\$12.94	\$129.40
Calico	Handle - broom wooden threaded metal tip 60"	Each	24	\$1.94	\$46.56
Calico	Handle - clamp on dust mop fiberglass handle 60"	Each	10	\$4.74	\$47.40
Calico	Mop Wet medium blue or green looped end polyester 5" headband, anti-microbial agent to retard mold and bacteria- Launder-able	12 per case	25	\$37.84	\$946.00

Calico	Sponge - scrub medium duty (yellow/green)	20 per pack	25	\$10.44	\$261.00
Calico	Spray Bottle - plastic with trigger-1 quart bottle	Each	75	\$0.83	\$62.25
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,663.61</b>
Central Poly	Tissue Facial 2-ply 100 sheets per box 100 % recycled containing no chlorine or other chemicals harmful to the environment	30 boxes per case	200	\$13.50	\$2,700.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,700.00</b>
Cooper Electric	Broom - Sample Required broom angled, 1" dia vinyl coated metal handle, flagged polypropylene	Each	100	\$6.63	\$663.00
Cooper Electric	Broom - push 10" wide 2.5" bristles flagged polystyrene bristles	Each	50	\$4.33	\$216.50
Cooper Electric	Cart - triple trolley cart, user friendly folding handle, 500 pound capacity 32.5"x20.5" Rubbermaid #4401	Each	6	\$103.67	\$622.02
Cooper Electric	Lamp - 48" flourscent <b>F32T8/735</b>	36 per case	100	\$52.20	\$5,220.00
Cooper Electric	Tape - caution tape, yellow, barricade, plastic with caution imprinted in black, 3" 3,000ft , 2 mil	Each	16	\$7.36	\$117.76
					<b>\$6,839.28</b>
Hillyard	Disinfectant Spray - Sample Required disinfectant effective against staphylococcus aureus, salmonella influenza tuber culocidal and fungicidal, kills hiv-1 and herpes simplex virus 1 and 2 Carefree Envicide	15 ounce - 12 per case	50	\$37.80	\$1,890.00
Hillyard	Floor Pad- 20" maroon ( stripping no chemical wet or dry)	10 per box	10	\$36.10	\$361.00
Hillyard	Hand Soap - 2000ml foam green select, green seal to fit exististing Hillyard dispenser Hillyard #Hil22250 Successful bidder must supply and install dispensers at no charge to the district	2 per case	200	\$38.13	\$7,626.00
					<b>\$9,877.00</b>
Indco	Air - compressed in aerosol cans	10 ounce-6per case	100	40.45	4,045.00
Indco	Broom - hard bristle push garage/curb 24"	Each	10	\$7.40	\$74.00

Indco	Broom - hard bristle push garage/curb 36" with brace	Each	10	\$15.50	\$155.00
Indco	Cloths Microfiber - <b>Sample Required</b> 16"x16" 300 gsm microfiber max loop cleaning cloth, professional quality launder-able	24 per pack	50	\$16.56	\$828.00
Indco	Dry Erase Whiteboard Cleaner - eliminates ghosting, smearing, smudging and shadow whiteboard surface cleaner reduces glare and will not leave film cleans and brightens whiteboards <b>Claire C-074</b>	19-ounce-12 per case	25	\$29.20	\$730.00
Indco	Duster -33"- 45" twist and lock lambswool 100% attracts dust like a magnet, will not streak or scratch	Each	100	\$4.05	\$405.00
Indco	Flag - classroom 2x3 W/Pole	Each	20	\$7.20	\$144.00
Indco	Flag - outside 5' x 8'	Each	5	\$33.80	\$169.00
Indco	Floor Fan - w/ dolly handle, wheels and 3 standing positions	Each	4	\$176.00	\$704.00
Indco	Floor Pad - 13" black hi-pro (stripping)	5 per box	5	\$7.80	\$39.00
Indco	Floor Scraper - 4" wide replacment blades for unger floor scraper (LH12C) carbon steel replacement blades in convenient tube	10 per pack - 10 packs per case	6	\$39.90	\$239.40
Indco	Garbage Can Dolly - brute style	Each	10	\$17.00	\$170.00
Indco	Plunger - drains/toilets 4" high 6 " diameter 20" handle	Each	12	\$2.90	\$34.80
Indco	Safety Scraper - 1 1/2"	Each	50	\$1.10	\$55.00
Indco	Safety Scraper Razor Blades - 1 1/2	100 per box	10	\$4.00	\$40.00
Indco	Sanitary Napkin waxed bags to fit rubbermaid receptacle	500 per case	25	\$17.12	\$428.00
Indco	Snow Shovel - poly combo shovel/pusher with wear strip blade size 18"x13", straight vinyl covered steel handle with D grip, 48" overall	6 per case	10	\$107.10	\$1,071.00
Indco	Toilet Bowl Mop - white handle synthetic mop head with strong plastic white handle	Each	200	\$0.44	\$88.00
Indco	Vacuum Bags - to fit proteam/proforce 1500xp vacuum <b>#103483</b>	10 per pack-10 packs per case	25	\$5.80	\$145.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$9,564.20</b>

Interboro	Garbage Can Liner - black 40x48 low density 1.28 mil, corless rolls, star seal Must include copy of box labeling showing all required information: case weight, case size, manufacturer	100 per case	500	\$11.48	\$5,740.00
Interboro	Gloves - disposable vinyl powder free xl	10 boxes per case	50	\$19.80	\$990.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$6,730.00</b>
Scoles	Bucket Restroom Floors Dual Bucket - red 32 quart bucket w/casters & downward pressure wringerside press <u>Unger COMBR</u>	Each	10	\$125.42	\$1,254.20
Scoles	Floor Pad - sqare 14x20 onyx rejuve xpress diamon pad 3000 grit	2 per box	8	\$82.24	\$657.92
Scoles	Distilled Water	1 gallon-6 per case	5	\$13.75	\$68.75
Scoles	Garbage Can 20 Gal.- brute style	Each	5	\$12.33	\$61.65
Scoles	Hand Sanitizer AIRX 200 1000 ML- to fit existing dispenser a non alcohol or tridosan foaming hand sanitizer kills 99.99 susceptible organisms effective against staphylococcus aureus, pseudomonas, aeruginosa, enterococcus, faecalis and echerichia coli within 15 seconds RX 200 Successful bidder must supply and install dispensers at no charge to the district	6 per case	50	\$71.63	\$3,581.50
Scoles	Mop Microfiber - <b>Sample Required</b> red bathroom smart color micromop 15mm pile 16" <u>Unger MM40R</u>	Each	50	\$11.61	\$580.50
Scoles	Mop Microfiber Holder - Sample Required restroom mop holder with a pivoting, low profile head, easily collapses with touch of a button to be used with Unger #SMFPR restroom kit Unger SM40R	Each	25	\$27.73	\$693.25
Scoles	Mop Microfiber Telescoping Handle - extends 4 - 8 feet with snap in taper/ACMEcone adapter, 21mm lightweight aluminum <u>Unger EZ25G</u>	10 per case	3	\$29.16	\$87.48
Scoles	Multi Purpose Cleaning Paste - green seal <u>Prolink #11005</u>	6 per case	5	\$52.50	\$262.50
Scoles	Sign Wet Floor - safety cone yellow 36" H	5 per case	4	\$65.06	\$260.24

Scoles	Toilet Tissue - Sample Required #19378 compact corelss, 2 ply high capacity toilet tissue 3.85" w x 4.05" l 1500 sheets per roll, ecologo Successful bidder must supply and install dispensers at no charge to the district	18 rolls per case	500	\$35.17	\$17,585.00
Scoles	Vacuum Bags - to fit prograde vacuum 9000 style "A" genuine disposable dust bag	12 per pack	15	\$6.90	\$103.50
					<b>\$25,196.49</b>
Simplify Chemical	Floor Pad - <b>Sample Required</b> 12" light duty natural blend white hair cleaning pad with a blend of polyester and natural hair fibers 1" thickness	5 per box	5	\$40.60	\$203.00
Simplify Chemical	Floor Pad - <b>Sample Required</b> 13" onyx rejuve Xpress diamond pad 3000 grit 5 pass system	2 per box	80	\$32.00	\$2,560.00
Simplify Chemical	Floor Pad - <b>Sample Required</b> 20" onyx rejuve Xpress diamond pad 3000 grit 5 pass system	Each	50	\$37.35	\$1,867.50
Simplify Chemical	Formula 14B - embedded mineral remover for tile and grout restoration <b>Earth Laboratories</b>	1 gallon-4 per case	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
Simplify Chemical	HDOX earth laboratories peroxy-Hydrogen peroxide based all purpose cleaner, sanitizer, disinfectant and fungicide. Contains no Quaternary ammonium, D-Limonene, acid or alcohol. EPA Registered to kill MRSA & Influenza	1 gallon-4 per case	144	\$136.00	\$19,584.00
Simplify Chemical	HDox Spray Bottles - green/light duty	Each	100	\$1.89	\$189.00
Simplify Chemical	HDox Spray Bottles - red/heavy duty	Each	100	\$1.89	\$189.00
Simplify Chemical	Zing Dust Control - water based treatment for dust mops and dust cloths (to be used with the zing floor system)	12 per case	5	\$73.61	\$368.05
Simplify Chemical	Zing Floor Prep - penetrates, suspends, encapsulates and removes surface and embedded dirt without removing finish, must contain cpc (to be used with the zing floor system)	4 gallon per case	150	\$110.50	\$16,575.00
Simplify Chemical	Zing Stone & Tile Seal - water based, easily removable, zinc and styrene free water based acrylic, 1,200 sqft coverage per gallon	1 gallon- 4 per case	8	\$117.50	\$940.00

Simplify Chemical	Zing Ultra Reflections- EPA DFE registered, high gloss and uhs burnishable, 32% nonvolayile solids, zinc and styrene free, water based acrylic compatible with Zing floor care prgram, 2000sqft coverage per gallon	1 gallon- 4 per case	250	\$120.70	\$30,175.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$74,150.55</b>
Spruce	Duster CobWeb Brush - split tipped soft poly fiber, attaches to ergotec locking cone or ACME thread <b>Unger COBWO</b>	6 per case	5	37.98	\$189.90
Spruce	Floor Pad - 27" ultra high speed light duty hair burnishing pad with a blend of polyester and natural hair fibers, 1" thickness	5 per box	4	\$30.62	\$122.48
Spruce	Floor Pad - square 14x20 maroon (strip cf pad)	10 per box	25	\$26.86	\$671.50
Spruce	Floor Pad - square 14x20 green (tile/grout)	Each	10	\$16.80	\$168.00
Spruce	Handle - wet mop clamp style 60" fiberglass handle to be used with 5" headband wet mop <b>Rubbermaid #H246</b>	12 per case	3	\$121.23	\$363.69
Spruce	Vacuum - proforce 1500XP Hepa 50' power cord and on board tools	Each	5	\$394.26	\$1,971.30
Spruce	Wet/Dry Vacuum - 18 gallon wet/dry vac, built in transport wheels, 9' vacuum hose, 24" front mount squeegee with tool kit and 50 ft cord <b>Renown 8012</b>	Each	5	\$511.00	\$2,555.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$6,041.87</b>
Supply King	Furniture Polish - aerosol can creamy formula cleans, polishes & waxes <b>Spraypak 4334109</b>	17 ounce- 12 per case	15	\$26.48	\$397.20
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$397.20</b>
United Sales	Hand Towels - Sample Required to fit existing Baywest dispener green seal certified 100% recycled, containing no chlorine or other chemicals harmful to the environment roll towels-natural white-800 linear ft.per roll Successful bidder must supply and install dispensers at no charge to the district	6 per case	700	\$28.50	\$19,950.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$19,950.00</b>
WB Mason	Bleach	1 gallon-6 per case	100	\$8.19	\$819.00

WB Mason	Cart Replaement Bag - yellow vinyl zippered replacement bag <b>Continental 188YW</b> to fit continental cart #184BL	Each	10	\$17.38	\$173.80
WB Mason	Cart - utility cart, heavy duty 2 shelf cart with rounded corners, lightweight and maneuverable	Each	6	\$101.22	\$607.32
WB Mason	Sanitary Maxi Pads	250 per case	10	\$25.99	\$259.90
WB Mason	Toilet Bowl Mop - synthetic mop head with strong plastic red handle	Each	100	\$0.69	\$69.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,929.02</b>